
RESOLUTION 94- /:3~ 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has 

been awarded a federal pass-through grant from the State of 

Florida, representing a 7 5% of expenditures for grant program. 

Revenue and expenditures relate to grant 94-CJ-1Z-04-55-01-126, 

Nassau County DARE year 2. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1993/94 

budget for the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

23rd day of May, 1994, the following budget amendment pursuant to 

Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15000-33124 

APROPRIATION 
15038-52301 
15038-54902 
15038-56401 
15038-55201 
15038-59601 

DARE Grant YR2 1994 

Life & Health Ins 
Advertising 
Equipment 
Miscellaneous Supplies 
Budget Trans-Sheriff 

ADOPTED this 23rd day of May, 1994. 

ATT,E;ST: 

·~---/EX...:.OFFICIO CLERK 

"$ 36,609 

$"" 1,324 
.... 75 

"10,680 
" 680 

...,._?3,850 

S' 36,609 


