## RESOLUTION 94-132

WHEREAS the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has been awarded a federal pass-through grant from the State of Florida, representing a 75% of expenditures for grant program. Revenue and expenditures relate to grant 94-CJ-1Z-04-55-01-126, Nassau County DARE year 2.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1993/94 budget for the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of May, 1994, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE 15000-33124	DARE Grant YR2 1994	~\$ 36,609
APROPRIATION		
15038-52301	Life & Health Ins	\$ <sup>∨</sup> 1,324
15038-54902	Advertising	~ 75
15038-56401	Equipment	¥ 10,680
15038-55201	Miscellaneous Supplies	° 680
15038-59601	Budget Trans-Sheriff	<u>&gt; 23,850</u>
		\$ <u>36,609</u>

ADOPTED this 23rd day of May, 1994.

ATTEST: EX-OFFICIO CLERK

Ø CHAIRMAN